
:-

»

« .

 .

 .

.

 .

 :.

             .E-mail: gelmi@ut.ac.ir

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                             1 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


XIVHeiler, 1958:

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                             2 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                             3 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


Eliade, 1987: 492

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                             4 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


1

Eliade, 1987: 489

Wooly, 1980: 171

-

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                             5 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                             6 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


-

 -

-

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                             7 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


-

-

-

---

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                             8 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


-

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                             9 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


-

-

-

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                            10 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


-

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                            11 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


-

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                            12 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


-

-

-

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                            13 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


--

-

-

2

-

-

-

-

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                            14 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


--

-

-

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                            15 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


-

-

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                            16 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


-

-

-

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                            17 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


--

-

-

-

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                            18 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


-

-

--

--

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                            19 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


-

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                            20 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


-

-

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                            21 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

m
ag

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

6-
08

 ]
 

                            22 / 24

https://erfanmag.ir/article-1-30-en.html


-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

- -

- Heiler, Fredrich. (1958), prayer: A study in the history and psychology of religion 1932,
translated and edited by Samuel Macomb, New York, Oxford university press.

- Wooly, R.M. (1980), Prayer (Christian Liturgical), the Encyclopedia of Religion and
Ethics, J. Hastings.vol10, New York.

- Eliade, Mircea. (1987), Encyclopedia of religion, New York.
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